THE DATASHEET OF
SRF0504-351Y
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
■ Current rating up to 5 A
■ Inductance range: 0.60 to 6.0 μH
■  Frequency range to 1200 MHz
■ RoHS compliant*

Solderability ................. 250 °C for 5 sec.
  (JEDEC J-STD-020D)
Part Number
L (μH) **
(Ref.)
Impedance***
Z (Ω)
@ 100 MHz
DCR
(mΩ) max.
(each
winding)
Rated
Current
(mA)
SRF0504-191Y 0.60 190 ± 35 % 20 5000
SRF0504-351Y 1.1 350 ± 35 % 40 2000
SRF0504-102Y 2.7 1000 ± 35 % 60 1500
SRF0504-152Y 3.6 1500 ± 35 % 100 1000
SRF0504-302Y 6.0 3000 ± 50 % 200 500
SRF0504-402Y 2.8 4000 ± 50 % 300 200
Core Material ................................Ferrite
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal coating .................................Sn
Packaging ..... 1000 pcs. per 13-inch reel

10000
11 0 100 1000
How to Order
 SRF0504  -  102  Y
Model
Value Code (see table)
Tolerance Code
Peak Temperature:
250 °C max.
Time at Peak
Temperature -5 °C:
30 sec. max.
Time Above 217 °C:
60 ~ 150 sec. max.
250
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
0 50
50
200
150
100
+4.0 °C / sec. max. 150~200 °C / 60~120 sec. +3.0 °C / sec. max. -(1.0~5.0) °C / sec. max.
Temperature
Rising Area Preheat Area Reflow Area Forced Cooling Area
200
Time (Seconds)
100 150
60 ~ 150 sec.
60 sec. max.
217 °C
60 ~ 120 sec.
250
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 SRF0504 Series - Line Filter
QTY: 1000 PCS. PER REEL
18 +0
(.709 +0)
22.4
(.882)
2.0 ± 0.5
(.079 ± .020)
50.0 -0
(1.97 -0)
330
(12.99)DIA.
13.0 ± 0.5
(.512 ± .020)
DIA.
13.0 ± 0.5
(.512 ± .020)
DIA.
21.0 ± 0.8
(.827 ± .031)
16.0
(.630)
191191191 191
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
200
(7.87)
NO COMPONENT NO COMPONENTCOMPONENTS
400
(15.75)